



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 2364 of 2025

Satya Homes Private Limited

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Fundan And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Nisheeth Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anil Kumar Mehrotra, Ashwani Kumar Patel

Court No. - 38

HON'BLE SANDEEP JAIN, J.

On the request of learned counsel for the respondents and Sri C.B. Yadav learned Senior Counsel for the appellant, the matter is adjourned for the day.

Put up as fresh on 14.10.2025.

(Sandeep Jain,J.)

October 9, 2025

Himanshu