



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

FIRST APPEAL FROM ORDER No. - 2364 of 2025

Satya Homes Private Limited

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Fundan And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Nisheeth Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Anil Kumar Mehrotra, Ashwani Kumar Patel

Court No. - 7

HON'BLE PIYUSH AGRAWAL, J.

1. Counter affidavit filed today is taken on record.
2. Heard Sri C.B. Yadav, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Sri Nisheeth Yadav, learned counsel for the appellant and Sri Anil Kumar Mehrotra along with Sri Ashwani Kumar Patel, learned counsels for the respondents.
3. Learned Senior Advocate prays for and is granted three days' time to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. List again on 09.04.2026 in top ten cases.

(Piyush Agrawal,J.)

April 2, 2026

Abhishek Gupta